(N.D.A.C.), an Application for Trade Secret Protection is being provided along with a 
single copy of the trade secret versions of the testimony in question in a sealed 
envelope marked PROTECTED INFORMATION – PRIVATE. 

Pursuant to N.D.C.C. § 49-05-04(11), Xcel Energy is providing an enclosed check in 
the amount of one hundred seventy five thousand dollars ($175,000.00) as the 
application fee.  

You may direct any questions regarding the Notice or the Alternative Petition for 
Interim Rates to me at alex.j.nisbet@xcelenergy.com or (701) 241-8632. 

Sincerely, 

/s/ 

ALEX NISBET 
REGULATORY POLICY SPECIALIST

[...]

Commission directives, the action the Company has taken to address each directive 
and/or the location of responsive information. 

C. Filing Fee and Verification 

Pursuant to N.D.C.C. § 49-05-04(11), the Company is providing with this filing a 
check for the amount of one hundred seventy-five thousand dollars ($175,000.00) 
as the application fee. The enclosed sworn affidavit of Amy A. Liberkowski verifies 
the correctness of the Notice, proposed rate changes, and supporting schedules.  

D. Articles of Incorporation 

Pursuant to N.D.A.C. § 69-02-02-04, Xcel Energy is required to identify the